503867854 06/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3914503

SUBMISSION TYPE:			IEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
		^				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		cution Date	
PLASTECH, INC.				05/05	5/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	ARRO	ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC				
Street Address:	139 NO	139 NORTH MAIN STREET				
City:	DOUS	DOUSMAN				
State/Country:	wisco	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53118	53118				
		809719				
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 8097		809719	197			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (414)		(414)22	225-9753			
			mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be sei		ll be sent	
Phone: 414-2		414-225	25-9755			
			eting@boylefred.com			
•			LE FREDRICKSON, S.C.			
Address Line 4:		MILWA	UKEE, WISCONSIN 53203			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			556.013			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANDREW S. MCCONNELL			
SIGNATURE:			/Andrew S. McConnell/			
DATE SIGNED:			06/13/2016			
Total Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments. 2						
source=Assignment Plast			Innovations LLC#page1.tif Innovations LLC#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment is made by PLASTECH, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at P.O. Box 3007, Williamsburg, Virginia 23187, to ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 139 North Main Street, Dousman, Wisconsin 53118.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **PLASTECH, INC.** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC**, its successors and assignees, its entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 8,097,197, issued January 17, 2012, entitled "METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A SEALABLE CONTAINER CLOSURE".

This Assignment includes any re-issue, re-examination or extension of U.S. Patent 8,097,197, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past or future infringement thereof.

PLASTECH, INC. covenants that it has the full right to convey its entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 8,097,197, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PLASTECH, INC. further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC to U.S. Patent 8,097,197, and if ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC or its assignee, or successor, desires to secure a reissue or extension of U.S. Patent 8,097,197 or file a disclaimer relating thereto, that **PLASTECH, INC.** will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite therefore, but at the expense of ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC.

{00849461.DOC / }

PATENT REEL: 038894 FRAME: 0780

~ 1 -

Attorney Docket No.: 556.013

Executed and delivered this	day of, 20 <u>1ka</u>
	PLASTECH, INC.
	All Contract
	<u></u>
	Name: <u>Calmer (d. 1758</u> Title: <u>Dansal al</u>
State of <u>Virginia</u>)	· ·····
S) ss	
County of <u>Accorece</u> (A)	
Personally appeared before me this	f day of Kass 20 Ma
Repert Fex ton	day of, 20 <u>}(a</u>
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he	signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free
and voluntary act and deed for the use and purp Commonwealth of Virginia	oses mercin set torun.
Amy Lynn Fanning - Notary Public SEAL. Commission No: 7659424	a second as all and a
SEAL. Commission No: 7669424 My Commission Expires 8/31/2020	
	Notary Public My Commission expires:
	my commission expires:

Executed and delivered this	day of, 20 .
	ARROW INNOVATIONS, LLC
	Name:
State of)	Title:
) SS	
County of	
Demonstrative expressed in factors with the	and a second
Personally appeared before me this	day of, 20, 20, e known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he	signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free
and voluntary act and deed for the use and purpo	ses therein set forth.
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My Commission expires:
166036361 - 47444 1 3	n
(00\$49461.DCC77) -	2-
an an an an an a' an	
	PATENT

REEL: 038894 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 06/13/2016